RESOLUTION No. 75-2-19-A

WHEREAS, a proposal to revise Administrative Rule PW-PA 20.13, Relief of Needy Indian Persons, has been scheduled for public hearings in February 1975; and

WHEREAS, the QNEIDA -Tribal Council is satisfied that said proposed Rule provides the basis for a fair, efficient and responsive program of relief; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the ONEIDA - Tribal Council support the adoption of said Rule as proposed.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the ONEIDA -Tribal Council, a Wisconsin corporation, do hereby certify that the Council is composed of 9 members, of whom constituting a quorum were present at a meeting thereof, duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the 19 day of February , 1975, and the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an affirmative vote of 6 members, 0 against, 0 abstaining and that this resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Tribal Council, Inc.